Maine law.
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" 
PASSADUMKEAG R. R.-SOMERSET R. R.~TOWN OF NORTH HAVEN. 

Chapter :i33. 
An aot to amend ... an BOt to inoorpora.te the Passadumkeag Railroad Company." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Re,[>resentatives in Legis
latu1'e assembled, as follows: 

505 
CHAP. 533. 

The Passadumkeag Railroad Company shall have a further time Time to locate and 
build road ex-

of six years to locate and build its road. tended. 

Approved Februa.ry 20, 1874. 

Chapter 53l(. 

An aot authorizing the Somerset Railroad Company to build a branoh to Dodlin Granite 
Quarry. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Somerset Railroad Company is authorized to locate, 
build and operate a branch line from some point on the line of its 
railroad in Norridgewock, to Dodlin granite quarry in said town, 
with the same rights and privileges, and subject to the same duties 
and obligations as is conferred and imposed on them respecting 
their existing road. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 20, 1874. 

Chapter 53ii. 
An aot to legalize the doings of the towu of North Haven. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The doings of the inhabitants of North Haven, at their 
annual :March meeting in eighteen hundred seventy-three, in voting 
to pay fifty cents a rod for fencing roads through pastures, are 
hereby made legal and valid. 

SECT. 2. That nothing in this act shall be construed to include 
fences built through pastures after the approval of this act. 

Approved February 20, 1874. 
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